502782867 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHAN LODEWIKUS COMBRINK	10/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALDRIN ERROL JOHN
Street Address:	19 NGOBIT STREET
Internal Address:	SUNNINGHILL
City:	JOHANNESBURG
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	2157

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29488991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAUGEN LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: SUITE 1130 - TCF TOWER
Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MARK J. BURNSSIGNATURE:/Mark J. Burns/DATE SIGNED:04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0651

502782867

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ARTICLE

Attachment for headgear

ASSIGNORS

: -

1) Intangible Consulting (Pty) Ltd

2) Johan Lodewikus Combrink

ADDRESSES OF ASSIGNORS

1) 9 Kruger Street, Oaklands, Johannesburg, South Africa

2) 4 Union Ave, Lyttelton Manor,

Centurion, South Africa

ASSIGNEE

Ald

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Aldrin Errol John

19 Ngobit Street, Sunninghill, Johannesburg, 2157, South Africa

Combrink acknowledges that he is employed by Intangible Consulting (Pty) Ltd.

The ASSIGNORS hereby confirm having assigned to the ASSIGNEE all their rights in intellectual property relating to the ARTICLE, including without limiting the generality of the aforegoing, any rights in the designs of the ARTICLE and any associated copyright. In addition, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm having waived all related moral and/or personal rights that they may have in the design of the ARTICLE.

Notwithstanding the above, insofar as may be required by law, the ASSIGNORS hereby assign the abovementioned copyright and design to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS undertake to sign all documents and to perform all acts that may be required to effect transfer of the intellectual property into the name of the ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED AT OAKLANDS ON THE 29st DAY OF OCTOBER 2013.

FOR: Intangible Consulting (Pty) Ltd

(Duly Authorised)

Full Names of Signatory:

Anthony van Zantwijk

Capacity of Signatory:

Director

SIGNED AT OAKLANDS ON THE 29st DAY OF OCTOBER 2013.

Johan Lodewikus Combrink

DN000493ZA

PATENT REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 04/25/2014